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Florida had a great turnout at the NFAA Outdoor
Nationals in Darrington. We had nine shooters and
took home 5 silver and 2 bronze. Not a bad showing
for a shoot so far away.

The 2017 National Senior Games are being
hosted close by in Birmingham, Alabama. If you
want to shoot you must qualify this year. The last
chance in the nation is the Florida Senior Games
which is being hosted in Clearwater on December 3
and is open to Florida and non-Florida archers. Go
to http://www.flasports.com/florida-senior-qames/
to register.

The following offices are up for election Central
VP, NW VP and NAA Representitive. Please let Tim
know if you would like to run. Ballots will be in the
December Release.

The 2017 Schedule is in the Release. It was nice
to see Sarasota bid to host a shoot. They have a
wonderful range and are hosting the International in
April.

| am flying to Australia to shoot in the IFAA
World Field in late September. Since it was such a
long (and expensive flight, | am also take the
opportunity to visit Thailand and New Zealand on the
way. While is Thailand | am visiting an elephant
sanctuary where | will learn to be a mahout.

See you on the range. Oliver.

YOU CAN REGISTER AND PAY ONLINE FOR
ALL FAA SHOOTS

Save yourself some time and pay online.
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President
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Bob Jones
1547 N. Foxboro Loop, Crystal River, FL 34429-7675
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VP South

John Laudicina

6620 SW 46 Street
Miami, FI 33155
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gion2archery@gmail.com

VP Central

Scott Barrett
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Dale East
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mailto:bergenroth@windstream.net

NFAA Dector /FAA ebmaster
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NAA/JOAD Representative
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Ken Jones
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kenejones@bellsouth.net
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sklnorth@verizon.net
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2016 schedule

5-7 Aug Ft Benning, Ga ASA Classic

14 Aug Brevard Brevard Archers  3d

14 Aug Tampa Gasparilla Bowmen 3-d

10 Sep Bunnell Flagler Gun/Arch  Palm Coast Sr Games
11 Sep Dunnellon Citrus Archers Int'l Rd & 3-D

11 Sep Ft Meade Cent Fla Archers  Annual Mtg 3d or 600 Rd
11 Sep Brevard Brevard Archers 3D

17-18 Sep Newberry Easton Newberry FAA Fita

17-18 Sep Ft Laud Ft Laud Archers FAA Fita

24 Sep Brevard Brevard Archers 900 Rd

24-25 Sep Yankton NFAA National Target
25Sep The Villages The Villages 900 Rd

25 Sep Brevard Brevard Archers ~ Animal Rd

26-30 Waga Waga NSW Australia IFAA World Field

1 Oct Gainesville ? Gator Bowman Gainesville Sr Games
8 Oct The Villages The Villages Classic 600 Rd

9 Oct Brevard Brevard Archers  3d

9 Oct Delray Beach Gold Coast Regional Target

9 Oct Ft Meade Cent Fla Archers  3d or Int'l Rd

15-16 Oct Delray Beach Gold Coast FAA Target

22 Oct Brevard Brevard Archers Field Rd

22 Oct Homestead Everglades Archers Zombie Shoot

23 Oct Brevard Brevard Archers 900 Rd

29-30 Oct Ft Lauderdale Ft Lauderdale SE Marked 3-d

5 Nov Gainesville Gator Bowman 900 Rd

6 Nov The Villages The Villages 900 Rd

12-13Nov Newberry Easton Newberry  FAA Fita Field

12-13 Nov North Ft Myers Lee County FAA Fita Field

13 Nov Brevard Brevard Archers  3d

13 Nov Ft Meade Cent Fla Archers  3d or 600 Rd

20Nov Dunnellon Citurs Archers Int’l Rd

26 Nov Brevard Brevard Archers 900 Rd

27 Nov Brevard Brevard Archers Hunter Rd

3Dec Clearwater Pinellas Co Florida Sr Games
9-11 Dec Homestead Everglades Archers Everglades Open (3 Days)
10 Dec The Villages The Villages 900 Rd

11 Dec Brevard Brevard Archers  3d

11 Dec Ft Meade Cent Fla Archers  3d or Int'l Rd

18 Dec Dunnellon Citrus Archers Intl Rd

FAA CLUBS AND RANGES

As of — 07/30/2016

BREVARD ARCHERS - N MAP
Treas: Richard Finley
President: Angie Olds
Secy: Shannon Ward
Club: NFAA -01/31/2017

321-302-4145
321-253-9817
321-693-1039

994 Sycamore Dr, Rockledge FL 32955-3932
4549 Canard Rd, Melbourne FL 32934-8580
P O Box 410031, Melbourne FL 32941-0031

FAA Members = 18

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (196.5 points) — 04/07/2017

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 04/27/17

Treas: refinley4593@msn.com

Club Web Site: http://brevardarchers.com

CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS - C MAP

Pres: angieolds@juno.com

AREA MAP

Range Address

President: William Humes

813-633-9361

2049 US 17 South, Ft Meade FL

625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 33573



http://www.floridaarchery.org/brevard.htm
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Secretary: William Humes 813-633-9361 625 Masterpiece Dr, Sun City Center FL 3573
NFAA - 01/31/2017 FAA Members = 13

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (198 points) — 01-31/2018 Club: CentralFloridaArchers@gmail.com
3-D Range - 40 Targets — 01/31/2018

Club Web Site: www.CentralFloridaArchers.com Contact: rscho@tampabay.rr.com

CITRUS ARCHERS INC - N MAP  AREA MAP

Club Range Address 6479 W Candier Ct, Dunnellon FL 34433-2575
President: Robert Jones 352-563-5732 1547 N Foxboro Loop, Crystal River FL 34429-
NFAA - 06/30/2017 FAA Members = 22

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (128 points) — 06/30/2017
Range - 3-D - 15 Targets — 06/30/2017
Web Site: www.citrusarchers.org _Pres: bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr.

DAYTONA ARCHERS, INC-N MAP AREA MAP

Club Range Address 2265 Bellevue Ave Ext, Daytona Bch 32114

President: Robert Bowden 386-547-9044 108 Palm Ter, Daytona Beach FL 32117-3029

Secretary: Betty Dollar 386-228-7762 4384 Mixon Dr, DelLand FL 32724

NFAA - 08/30/2016 FAA Members = 18

Range - 14 Field — 2 Stars (151.5 points) — 05/31/2017

Range — 3-D - 20 Targets ASA Pres: bowdenbuilt@aol.com

Club Web Page: http://daytonaarchersinc.com Sec: betty-dollar@cfl.rr.com
EVERGLADES ARCHERS-S  Local Map  AreaMap  (Bauer Dr)

Club Range Address 17415 S W 264" St, Homestead FL 33031-1900

President: John Laudicina 305-582-2263 6620 S W 46" St, Miami FL 33155-590

Secretary: Dana Chatoo 305-969-4991 18720 S W 92" Ave, Miami FL 33157-7915

NFAA - 12/31/17 FAA Members = 87

Range - 28 Field — 5 Stars (328 points) — 06/07/2018 Pres: giovanni@giovanniphoto.com

3-D Range — 20 Targets — 11/30/2015
Club Webpage: Everglades Archers

ELAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB-N MAP

Range Address 1290 CR 90E, Bunnell, FL

President: Steve Canfield

Secretary: Jim Brown 240-393-2867 7 Frankford Ct, Palm Coast FL 32137

NFAA - 02/28/2017 FAA Members = 13

Range 14 Field — 4 Stars (290.5 points) — 11/30/2016

3-D Range - 30 Targets Secy: mohican1388@aol.com

Club Webpage: www.flaglergunclub.com

FT LAUDERDALE ARCHERS -S MAP Area Map

Club Range Address 4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317
President: Bill Coulter 954-292-4310 5913 SW 36™ CT, Davie FL 33314-2607
Secretary: Sarah Gilliard 954-540-2937 5197 SW 26" Ave, Ft Lauderdale 33312-7428
NFAA - 01/31/2017 FAA Members =195 NAA 4/9/2016 (AAAP JOAD)

Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (403 points) — 04/30/2018 Indoor/Outdoor Range — 04/04/2018

3-D Range - 60 Targets — 04/30/2018 Ftlaudarchers@msn.com

Club Webpage: www.fortlauderdalearchers.com Pres: cwilliamcoulter@aol.com

Secy: sarahgilliard@gmail.com

GATOR BOWMAN INC-N MAP

Range address 10404 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608
President: Tim Austin 352-332-1969 1710 S W 76" Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418
Secretary: Tim Austin 352-332-1914  Same

NFAA - 04/30/2017 FAA Members = 40 Pres: flarchery@earthlink.net

Range - 28 Field — 3 Stars (227 points) — 05/31/2018
3-D Range - 75 Lanes, 2 adjustable ranges 15, 20, 25 target courses— 01/31/2018
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GENEVA ARCHERY CLUB -N MAP

Range Address 3883 CR 426, Geneva FL

President: Phil Graves 407-221-7764 230 Snow Hill Rd, Geneva FL 32732-9350

Secretary: Phil Graves

NFAA - 03/31/2017 FAA Members = 16

NAA - 07/24/2016 (JOAD)

Website: www.GenevaArchery.com Pres: philsarchery@gmail.com
GOLD COAST ARCHERS CLUB, INC-S MAP

Range Address 10875 Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446

President: Brian Smith  954-520-0981 12360 Cascades Point Dr, Boca Raton FL 33428

Secretary: Jay Siegel ~ 954-854-2040 1418 N W 113" Way, Pembroke Pines 33026-2679

NFAA - 05/31/2016 FAA Members = 354 NAA Club

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (199.5 points) — 11/30/2017 Pres: brian.gcarchers@gmail.com

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 11/30/2017 Secy: goldcoastarchers@gmail.com

Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchersclub.com

HIGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS -C MAP
Club Address 7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876
President: Randall Smith 863-655-6770 106 Shark St, Sebring FL 33876
Secretary: Donald Peerdian ~ 863-214-3113 109 Rosemary Ave, Sebring FL 33875-6527
NFAA - 01/31/2017 FAA Members = 7
Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (178 points) — 12/31/2003 exp.
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 07/31/2017 Secy: flcruiserman@live.com

KINGS POINT ARCHERY CLUB-C
President: T Steven Nicholson 610-216-9153 307 Kinneret Way, Sun City Center 33573
Secretary: Joseph White 813-634-2026 2224 Brookfield greens Cir, Sun City Ctr 33573
NFAA - 04/30/2017 FAA Members = 4 Pres: tsn2504@msn.com
Secy: jaydeewhite@yahoo.com

LEE COUNTY ARCHERS-S MAP Area Map

Club Address: P O Box 1437, Lehigh Acres FL 33970
Range Address: (next to) 8500 Nalle Grade Rd, N Ft Myers FL 33917
President: Bill Ziegler ~ 330-591-8166 23157 Marsh Landing Blvd, Estero FL 33928
Secretary: Michelle Stahl 239-707-5535 19221 Pine Run Ln, Ft Myers FL 33967-4812
NFAA - 02/06/2017 FAA Members = 68

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (257 points) — 06/05/2018 Pres: BB23020@comcast.net

3-D Range - 40 Targets —-06/05/2018 Secy: leecountyarchers@outlook.com

Club Website: www.leecountyarchers.com

LEKATCHKA ARCHERS -C

Club Address: 3445 Rustic Rd, Nokomis FL 34275
President: Doug Eader  248-318-3200 764 Black Nine Dr, Venice FL 34285

Secretary: Dan Page 781-804-0121 677 Rotonda Cir, Rotonda West FL 33947

Treas: Cappy LaBarbera 914-557-2641 7361 Mamouth St, Englewood FL 34224

NFAA - 01/22/2017 FAA Members = 10

Range Pres: deader4029@comcast.net

3-D Range Secy dlpagel@aol.com

Club Website: www.lekatchkaarchers.com Club: LekatchkaArchers@yahoo.com

LI’L ABNER FOUNDATION ARCHERY CLUB -S
Club address: 11387 W. Flagler St, Miami FL 33174
President: Alvaro Ubeda 305-992-7917 1323 S W 40™ Ave, Apt 2, Miami FL 33134
Secretary: Gustavo Garrido  786-286-5136 1154 N W 123" Ct, Miami FL 33182
NFAA - 04/05/2017 FAA Members =11  Pres: alvarockm@gmail.com

Secy: djghee@gmail.com
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MIAMI SPRINGS OPTIMIST ARCHERY CLUB-S MAP

Club Address: 1101 Wren Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
Club Mailing Address: P O Box 660071, Miami Springs FL 33266-0071
President: Mark Bain 305-632-9068 1996 Hunting Lodge Dr, Miami Springs FL 33164
Secretary: George Lob 305-331-1604 860 Plover Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
NFAA - 02/28/2017 FAA Members = 37  Pres: broadheadarrow@gmail.com
Indoor Range Sec: george@magnum.com

NATIONAL ARMORY BALLISTAS-S
Club Address: ~ 954-915-8226 1315 S W 1* Ct, Pompano Beach FL 33069
President: Bryan Terry 954-696-3205 704 S E 2" Ave, #339, Deerfield Beach 33441-5438
NAA Club — FAA 10/17/2016 FAA Members = 5 bows@mynationalarmory.com

NEWBERRY JOAD CLUB-N MAP

Range Address: West Park, 26333 SW 4" Ave, Newberry FL 32669

Club Address: P O Box 645, Newberry FL 32669 e= newberryjoad@gmail.com

President: Kim Oliver 352-215-1162 2628 N W 247" Ter, Newberry FL 32669-2581
Secretary: Maggie Pogue 352-528-5221 21051 NE 50" St, Williston FL 32696-7010
NFAA - FAA Members = 30 NAA Club
NAA - 06/17/2017 FAA - 06/17/2017 Pres: kimberlyoliver0l@gmail.com

Secy: horseshoecross@embargmail.com

OWLS ARCHERY CLUB (Florida Atlantic University) — S

_ Club Address 777 Glades Rd UN-227, Boca Raton FL 33431
Range Address 10875 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446
President: Peter Lis 561-543-6869 1820 N M St, Lake Worth FL 33460
Secretary: William Landis 929 Spring Cir, Apt 108, Deerfield Beach FL 33441
NAA - 02/05/2016 FAA Members = 3
Club Web Site: www.owlsarchery.org Pres: lispetera@gmail.com or plis@fau.edu
Club Email: olsarchery@gmail.com Sec: wlandis@fau.edu

PERFECT 10 JOAD - S
President: Jennifer Samsel 954-401-9705 P O Box 245491 Pembroke Pines FL 33024
FAA Affiliation 06/18/2017 FAA Members = 2

RIDGE ARCHERS ASSOC INC-C

President: Mark Bianchi 863-698-0032 2617 Shadywood PL, Lakeland FL 33810-2030
Secretary: Carol Baulac 863-858-5781 10249 Old Dade City Rd, Lakeland 33810
V/Pres: Ann Grimes 863-984-1262 8105 State Rd 33 N, Lakeland FL 33809-1706
NFAA - 05/22/2017 FAA Members — 22 Pres: 1markbianchi@gmail.com

Sec: siclake@aol.com
VPres: dhg33@aol.com
SARASOTA ARCHERS INC -C

Club Address: 941-356-1576 P O Box 50341, Sarasota FL 34232-0341
President: Jeff Markey 941-377-9294 17773 Deer Prairie Dr, Sarasota FL 34240
Secretary: Myers Parrish  941-377-9795 2321 Amanda Dr, Sarasota FL 34232-4007
Treas: Ron Fulmer 941-896-7601 4530 9™ St E, Lot 46, Bradenton FL 34203-3648

NFAA - 11/30/2016 FAA Members =26 ~ NAA Club

Range - 28 Field — 4 Star (250 points) — 09/30/2017

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 09/30/2017 Pres: cloverdalesl@yahoo.com
Club Website: www.sarasota-archers.org Secy: alice9795@prodigy.net

TALLAHASSEE ARCHERY CLUB-W MAP
Range Address7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310
President: Dale East 850-559-2089 4056 Shady View Lane, Tallahassee FL 32311
Secretary: Terry Joe 296 Timberlane Rd, Tallahassee FL 32312
NFAA - 07/31/2016 FAA Members = 8
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Club: tallahasseearcheryclub@gmail.com
Pres: dale.east3901@comcast.net

TAMPA BAY JOAD -C

President: Scott Barrett  813-532-2655 9233 Lost Mill Dr, Land O Lakes FL 34638-2631
Secretary: Scott Barrett Same Same
FAA JOAD Club - 06/20/2017 FAA Members = 27

Pres: scott@barrettzone.com

THE VILLAGES ARCHERY -N MAP

Range Address 1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159

President: Blair Peterson  352-259-8014 668 Ternberry Forest Dr, The Villages FL 32162-6446

Secretary: Charlie Campney 352-205-7403 1100 Berkshire PI, The Villages FL 32162

Treasurer: Ken Woolley 352-430-1567 1558 Belton Place, The Villages FL 32162-2245

NFAA - 10/31/2016 FAA Members = 24 Pres: barblair@earthlink.net

Club Webpage: http://www.Villagesarchery.com Secy: villagesarcheryclub@gmail.con
Treas: woolleykj@comcast.net

.JRI-STATE ARCHERS -W MAP

Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310

President: Oliver Austin 850-644-0289 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
Secretary: Oliver Austin 850-309-1918 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
NFAA - 04/30/2017 FAA Members = 10

Pres: oaustin@fsu.edu
X-TERMINATORS-N MAP
Club Address: 2800 N US Highway 1, Mims FL 32754
President: Dave Smith 321-863-5288
Vice-Pres: Kyle Alderman  321-917-6026 2896 Beale St, Titusville FL 32796
Head Coach: Charles Lucas 321-794-8799
NAA -2017 FAA-04/11/2017 FAA Members =19
Club: mimsxterminators@gmail.com
WWW.X-terminators-archery.com

USArchery / NAA Shooting Rules Reminder.

SHOOTING RULES/INFORMATION:
DRESS CODE: 1. All athletes and coaches must present a professional, athletic appearance while on the
field. (Torn, ripped or badly faded clothing articles are not allowed.) Clothing may be of any color.

2. No camo or blue denim (jeans) may be worn at target events. Accessories such as trim on shirts, caps,

quivers, armguards, footwear, etc., are permitted to be camo. At field events, denim may be worn but camyj

may not be worn.
3. Shorts, skorts and skirts must not be shorter than finger tip length while standing normally.

4. Men and women are required to wear upper garments covering the front and back of the body and
covering the midriff when at full draw. Women's upper garments shall have a minimum strap of 3" or
sleeves. Men's upper garments shall have short or long sleeves.

5. Sport/athletic shoes are recommended to all athletes and coaches during target events. Shoes must cove]
the entire foot.

6. At no time will any athlete or coach wear any article bearing any image or language to be considered
offensive to others.
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BOW WEIGHT: Compound bows are restricted to 60# draw weight maximum!

ARROW SIZE: Arrows are restricted to a maximum of 9.3 mm shaft
diameter. With aluminum shafts, this would include all shafts of 23
diameter except the 2317. Shafts currently produced in the 23 size
category and legal under the 9.3 mm rule are the 2312, 2314, and 2315
(as of 1 April 2001). Anything larger is not legal.

NO ELECTRONICS! This also means nothing electric on the bow to light up the sight.

TIME LIMIT: 4 Minutes for 6 arrows (day 1) and 2 Minutes for 3 arrows
(day 2). We will shoot AB/BA (alternate shooting first and second on
the line).

RECURVE BAREBOW: [Unbraced bow

complete with accessories must be capable of passing through a hole or
ring of 12.2cm inside diameter +/- 0.5mm] (that's approximately 4.8
inches) -- No stabilizers and no draw checks (no clickers).

Starting 2015 there is a Compound Barebow division.

2016 State FITA - Northern Site

There is a southern site in Ft Lauderdale shot on the same weekend
TOURNAMENT DATES: 17-18 September 2016

HOSTING CLUB: Easton - Newberry Sports Complex

RANGE LOCATION: 24820 NW 16th Ave; Newberry, FL 32669 (Easton - Newberry Sports Complex)fi

RANGE DIRECTIONS: Take Exit 387 and head West on Newberry Road for about 12 miles until you
reach the City of Newberry. Take a right at the US-27 N light in Newberry. Continue on US-27 N for
about 1.5 miles and take right on the dirt road with the "Newberry Sports Complex™ blue sign. The range
will be located to the left of the Easton-Newberry Sports Complex building.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: This shoot has a $2.00 sur-charge for the host club.
Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-
3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by September 10, 2016.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 15 September accepted for a $2 surcharge payablf
at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, 8:30 AM — 1/2 FITA Round: Sunday, 8:30 AM - 1/2 FITA
Round.

LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.

ACCOMMODATIONS: (motel from the 2016 Newberry State Indoor)
BEST WESTERN Gateway Grand 4200 NW 97th Boulevard Gainesville, Florida 32606 Phone: 352
331-3336 Toll Free: 877-464-2378
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2016 State FITA - Southern Site

There is a northern site shot at Newberry on the same weekend

TOURNAMENT DATES: 17-18 September 2016

HOSTING CLUB: Ft Lauderdale Archers

RANGE LOCATION: Ft. Lauderdale Archers range. Outdoors.

RANGE MAP : MAP Area Map

DIRECTIONS:

From 1-95 App. 3 Miles

Exit Davie Blvd. and go westbound. Cross 441 ( State Road 7 ) and continue past the first traffic
light. The Clubs Gated Entrance is on the left before the light at S.W. 46 Th. Ave.

From University Drive App. 2 Miles
Go eastbound on Peters Road over the Turnpike overpass, the Clubs Gated Entrance is on the righ§j
just past the light at S. W. 46 Th. Ave.

From I - 595 App. 1.5 Miles

Exit 441 North go to second red light Davie Blvd. turn left continue past first traffic light. Clubs
Gated Entrance is on the left before the light at S. W. 46 Th. Ave

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin
(Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by September 8.
LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned and emailed registrations through 15 Sept accepted for a $2 surcharge
payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on
Saturday.

LATE-REGISTRATION: On site registration will have late registration fees.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, 8:30 AM - 1/2 FITA Round: Sunday, 8:30 AM —1/2 FITA
Round.

FOOD: Clubs will be serving Breakfast and lunch during the shoot.

ACCOMMODATIONS: INFORMATION FROM 2015

Renaissance Fort Lauderdale-Plantation Hotel. A very nice motel. | stayed there for the 3-D
1230 S. PINE ISLAND ROAD, PLANTATION FL 33324
T 954.308.4516 F 954.472.2295

CAMPING: Ft Lauderdale Archers will offer camping to anyone who has a camper or RV for a donation
to the club for the weekend.

2016 State Target — Single Site.

TOURNAMENT DATES: 15-16 October 2016

HOSTING CLUB: Gold Coast Archers

RANGE LOCATION: Gold Coast Archers range.

Gold Coast archery range is on the Northeast corner of West Delray Regional Park ? address 14900 Palm
Beach Downs Blvd, Delray Beach FL 33446.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin
(Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by October 7.
LATE-REGISTRATION: Phone and Email registrations until 13 October accepted for a $2 surcharge
payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on
Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, October 15— 8:00 AM Announcements, 8:30 AM 900 Round.
Sunday, October 16 — 8:00 AM Announcements, 8:30 AM Classic 600 Round.

LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.

ACCOMMODATIONS: Information updated 4/12/16.

Boca Raton Holiday Inn Express on Glades Rd. for a discount room rate for the State Target. The rate is
$99/night and includes a complimentary breakfast, which they will start serving at 6:30 to accommodate
our archers. . The address is 8144 W. glades Rd. Boca Raton, FL 33434 and the phone number is 561-482
7070. When making reservations ask for the Gold Coast Archers State Target discount rate.
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Rates good until Oct. 7th if rooms are available.

2016 Souteast Sectional Marked 3-D — Single Site.

TOURNAMENT DATES: 29-30 October 2016

HOSTING CLUB: Ft Lauderdale Archers

RANGE LOCATION: 4590 Peters Road, Ft Lauderdale, FL

RANGE MAP : MAP

DIRECTIONS:

From 1-95 App. 3 Miles

Exit Davie Blvd. and go westbound. Cross 441 ( State Road 7 ) and continue past the first traffic
light. The Clubs Gated Entrance is on the left before the light at S.W. 46 Th. Ave.

From University Drive App. 2 Miles
Go eastbound on Peters Road over the Turnpike overpass, the Clubs Gated Entrance is on the righ§}
just past the light at S. W. 46 Th. Ave.

From I - 595 App. 1.5 Miles
Exit 441 North go to second red light Davie Blvd. turn left continue past first traffic light. Clubs
Gated Entrance is on the left before the light at S. W. 46 Th. Ave
SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin
(Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net
SHOOT FEES: Pro Divisions $70.00 (registration plus Pro pot) Adult & Senior Divisions $35.00 Junig
Divisions $25.00.

(Plus the usual pay on-site fee if not paid ahead).

Call or email Timothy O. Austin. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net.
SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday am 20 targets pm 20 targets Sunday am 20 targets
Max distance compound is 60, max distance for recurves is 45.
Will be shooting 40 different Rinehart animals. Lower 12's.
FOOD: Club will be serving Lunch during the shoot.
ACCOMMODATIONS:

Fort Lauderdale Archers

Renaissance Plantation Hotel

1230 S. PINE ISLAND ROAD, PLANTATION FL 33324
T 954.308.4516 F 954.472.2295

MIA - Miami International Airport. Travel information to range
Total Est. Time: 40 minutes Total Est. Distance: 30.47 miles

FLL - Ft Lauderdale/Hollywood International. Travel information to range




Total Est. Time: 13 minutes Total Est. Distance: 8.14 miles

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Bill Coulter 954-292-4310  cwilliamcoulter at aol.com
or Eric Helfritz 954-303-8619  helfritz at bellsouth.net

2016 FITA Field — Northern Site.
TOURNAMENT DATES: 12-13 November 2016
HOSTING CLUB: Easton - Newberry Sports Complex
RANGE LOCATION: 24820 NW 16th Ave; Newberry, FL 32669 (Easton - Newberry Sports Complex)
RANGE DIRECTIONS: Take Exit 387 and head West on Newberry Road for about 12 miles until you
reach the City of Newberry. Take a right at the US-27 N light in Newberry. Continue on US-27 N for
about 1.5 miles and take right on the dirt road with the "Newberry Sports Complex™ blue sign. The range
will be located to the left of the Easton-Newberry Sports Complex building.
SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin
(Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net
PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by November 7.
LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 10 November accepted for a $2 surcharge payabl
at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on Saturday.
SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Talk at 10:30, shoot at 11:00 on Saturday, talk at 8:00 shoot at 8:30 on
Sunday. We will shoot 1 24 target FITA Field round on Saturday and 1 on Sunday (12 marked and 12
unmarked each round - three arrows per target).
LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.
ACCOMMODATIONS:
MOTEL INFORMATION IS FROM LAST YEAR.
Fairfield Inn by Marriott Gainesville
6901 NW 4th Boulevard
Gainesville, FL 32607
Phone 352.332.8292
Email Rita.Colucci@CWHotels.com
Web  Fairfieldinn.com/GNVFI

Marriott.com/GNVFI

2016 FITA Field — Southern Site.

TOURNAMENT DATES: 12-13 November 2016

HOSTING CLUB: Lee County Archers

RANGE LOCATION: North Ft Myers - The Lee County Archers range is located in Nalle Grade

Park in North Ft. Myers. From Interstate 75 take exit 143 (Hwy 78/Bayshore Rd.) east for a half mil:

to Nalle Rd. Take Nalle Rd. north to Nalle Grade (about two and a half miles). Left on Nalle Grade
and the park is slightly more than a mile on the left side. There is a good map on the club web site:
www.leecountyarchers.com

RANGE ADDRESS: (next to) 8500 Nalle Grade Rd, N Ft Myers FL 33917

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin
(Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by November 5.
LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 10 November accepted for a $2 surcharge payabl
at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address or at range on Saturday.
SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Talk at 10:30, shoot at 11:00 on Saturday, talk at 8:00 shoot at 8:30 on
Sunday. We will shoot 1 24 target FITA Field round on Saturday and 1 on Sunday (12 marked and 12
unmarked each round - three arrows per target).

LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Howard Johnson Express Riverside

13000 North Cleveland Ave. (Highway 41)

North Ft. Myers, 33903

239-656-4000

Days Inn North
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13353 North Cleveland Ave. (Highway 41)

North Ft. Myers, 33903

239-995-0535

Both motels are south of Highway78/Bayshore on Highway 41

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION: NAA or NFAA membership required. Styles and Divisions

will be in accordance with NAA rules. Pre-registration “no-shows” will receive refund less $2 processing
fee.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Ralph Galatz 239-489-3757 chenango43@aol.com

Ben Brown 239-369-6212 benbrown3@embargmail.com

2016 Everglades Open.

Archers need to be at the range on Friday at 11:30 for the Animal round (assembly at 11:30,
shooting at 12:00). Saturday and Sunday archers need to be ready to shoot at 8:00am due to winter|
daylight problems. We will talk at 8:00am and start shooting at 8:30am. We will be shooting 4
across on every target.

Shooting Differences. The bunny is shot differently than NFAA shooters are use to.

20cm faces (Bunny faces) Four targets in a square...shoot Z pattern.
Top left, top right, bottom left, bottom right.

FOOD:

There will be food available at the range on Friday. The lunch on Saturday will be pass by

lunch. You can buy a meal ticket at the begining of the shoot and there will be locations on the
course that you can eat. You can take it with you and eat as you shoot. You can eat at one or all of]
them.

Sundays lunch will be Everglades world famous beast feast, while we are waiting for the scores to g
in.

TOURNAMENT DATES: 9-10-11 December 2016

HOSTING CLUB: Everglades Archers.

RANGE LOCATION: 17415 S W 264th Street, Miami FL.

RANGE MAP : Everglades Map

RANGE DIRECTIONS: 17415 S W 264th Street, Miami FL - Take Florida Turnpike South, exit at S W
200 Street (Caribbean Blvd) turn right and go to US-1 (2nd Light). Turn Left on US-1. At SW 264th
Street turn right. The range is on the right side of the road about 3 miles after US-1.

REGISTER AND PAY NOW:

Pro Divisions $90.00, Adult & Senior Divisions $45.00, Junior Divisions $35.00. There is a extra feg
of $1.50 to register online and $2.00 to register and pay at the shoot.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin
(Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net
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SHOOT FEES: $45 adult, $35 youth, and $35 cub. PRO money fee of $100.00 (Pro's will pay $145.00).

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by December 5th (US) or Novemb
29th (Canada & Mexico). Phoned or Emailed registrations through December 9th will be accepted for a&l
surcharge payable at the shoot. Registration at the shoot will require a $15 late fee added to the normal
registration fee.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: : Friday 12/9: Assembly at 11:30am. 28 Animal round (with no bonus spot]
at 12:00pm. Saturday 12/10: Assembly at 8:00 AM. 28 Field at 8:30 AM. Sunday 12/11: Assembly at
8:00 AM. 28 Hunter at 8:30 AM. Awards as soon as all scores posted to scoreboards and realigned
(typically 30 minutes after last person is finished).

SHOOTING STYLE INFORMATION: NFAA Archers: If you tell the registration chairman your norma
shooting style, he will place you in your correct division. IFAA has some different names.

FAA FAA 1FAA 1FAA
CODE STYLE CODE STYLE
FS Freestyle FSU Freestyle Unlimited
FSL Freestyle Limited FSLC Freestyle Limited Compound
Oly Olympic Recurve FSLR Freestyle Limited Recurve
BB Barebow BBC Barebow Compound
OlyBB Olympic Barebow BBR Barebow Recurve
Trad Traditional BHR Bowhunter Recurve
BH Bowhunter BHC Bowhunter Compound
BHFS Bowhunter Freestyle BHU Bowhunter Unlimited
BHFSL Bowhunter FS Limited BHL Bowhunter Limited
LB Longbow

Further Information:

Longbow = no recurve at all in limbs with wooden arrows

Freestyle Limited Recurve = allows all types of sights and string peeps
Barebow Recurve = allows string walking and draw check

Bowhunter Recurve = Single anchor & Mediterranean fingers
Bowhunter Unlimited = hooded pins & scope sights illegal & No level

Bows limited to 300 fps

Veterans = 55+
Young Adult =17-18
Junior = 13-16
Cub = under 13

CLASSES - Adult & Junior only

Veterans, Young Adult and Cubs all shoot top of division

MOTEL AND CAMPING INFORMATION:
Travelodge

409 se 1 ave

Florida, city. 33034

305-248-9777

$76 plus tax book ASAP  (Rates for 2016).

Must mention Everglades Archery December event at the time of booking the room.




contact us to make the reservation at 305-218-9389 or eMail TLFLSunny@Gmail.com.

To learn more about us, please visit www.travelodgefloridacity.com and www.qualityinnfloridacity.com

Camping at Florida City Campground: (305) 248-7889.

AIRPORT INFORMATION:
MIA - Miami International Airport. Travel information to host motel

Total Est. Time: 43 minutes Total Est. Distance: 34.00 miles

FLL - Ft Lauderdale/Hollywood International. Travel information to host motel

Total Est. Time: 1 hour, 12 minutes Total Est. Distance: 59.07 miles

HOST CLUB CONTACT: John G. Laudicina (305) 545-5829 / gion2archery at gmail dot com
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PASSING ON

Carol R. “CR” Northcutt
Born in 1920 and died 6/18/2016 age 96
Life Member Florida Archery Association and National Field Archery Association
— 21 years
Longtime member of Citrus County Archers — following the death of his wife, he
moved back to his family’s location in Lexington, Oklahoma. A former military
pilot and Alaskan Bush Pilot, CR was fiercely independent, skilled, and became
dedicated to his love of Archery. In his 90’s, he got in his car and traveled to the
National Senior Games by himself... CR shot in the National Senior Games from
1999 through 2013.
His awards at the National Senior Games:
2001 3" 80-84 Men Compound Release
2003 1% 80-84 Men Compound Release
2005 1% 85-89 Men Compound Release
2007 1% 85-89 Men Compound Release
2009 1% 85-89 Men Compound Release
2011 1* 90-94 Men Compound Release
2013 2™ 90-94 Men Compound Release
Current Records held at National Senior Games

Age 85-89 795 for the 900 Round — High score shot in that age group
— he also has the 2™, 4™, and 6™ high scores shot.
Age 85-89 1581 for the double 900 Round — High score shot. Also
has #3 and #4
Age 90-94 683 for the 900 Round — High score shot. Also has #3
and #4
Age 90-94 1302 for the double 900 Round — High score shot. Also

has #3




FAA Merchandise for sale. Prices subject to change without notice.

Updated: 12/03/2014
CURRENT FACES

NFAA FACES RULE BOOKS
Field/Hunter Tag WP State Rule Book @ Tournament 5.00
20 cm x 4 0.24 0.45 State Rule Book by mail 8.00
35 cm 0.18 0.34 NFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 9.00
50 cm 0.30 0.68 NFAA Rule Book by mail 11.00
65 cm 0.38 0.98 IFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 16.00
Map Set @ Tournament 1.25
Single Spot 20 cm .08 Map Set by mail 2.50
Animal face spot w/spot

Group 1 1.42 0.18 1.60

Group 2 1.05 0.17 1.16

Group 3 0.63 0.18 0.78

Group 4 0.38 0.12 0.50

Template set (4) w/guide to color spot  $4.20 ???
Indoor all 0.25

92cm Classic 2.00

92cm Classic center 5Ring  0.55

CLOTHING
NAA FACES 3-D Towel 5.00
NFAA Towel 12.00
122 cm FITA Tag 3.00 FAA Cap 6.00
122 cm FITA Plastic 4.24 FAA T-Shirts 7.25
122 cm Center 5ring 0.77 FAA Golf Shirt 16.00

Replacement Center 0.20
80 cm FITA Plastic 2.32 PATCHES (EMBLEMS)
80 cm Center 5ring 0.50

300 Patch 5.00

60 cm Plastic 1.08 560 Patch 5.00
40 cm Tag 0.33 NAA Patch 5.00
Robin Hood Patch 6.00

3 Spot 0.33 State Champion Patch 6.00
500 Club Patch 6.00

FITA Field FAA Emblem 2.50
20 cm 0.11 Emblem Tournament Bar 0.50

40 cm 0.31 3” NFAA Stump Patch 5.00

60 cm 0.60 4” NFAA Stump Patch 6.00

80 cm 1.03 4” NFAA FS/BB/BH Patches 6.00

4 Bowfisher Emblem 6.00

Cub Perfect 20 Patches 1.50

PINS & BARS

FAA State Pin(old)
FAA State Pin(new)
NAA Pin

NAA Arrow Pin

% Stump Pin

3/8” Stump Pin
Animal Perfect Pin
Robin Hood Pin
NFAA 20 Pins

NFAA 20 Bars

NFAA 15 Pin

NFAA 15 Bars

FAA 6-Gold Pins
FAA Big Game Pin
Instinctor Pin
Freestyle Pin
Bowhunter Pin

.50 DECALS
.00

.00 NAA Decal 1.75
.50 NFAA Stump Decal 0.75
.50 Instinctor (BB) Decal 0.75
.50 Freestyle Decal 0.75
.00 Bowhunter Decal 0.75
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FAA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

BIRTH DATE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

CLUB:

SHOOTING STYLE:

DUES PAID THROUGH FAA SECRETARY/TREASURER

MEMBERSHIP CLASS FAA/NFAA FAA/NAA FAA/NFAA/NAA
Adult $50.00 $65.00 $100.00

Adult + 1 Dependent 59.00 99.00 139.00

Youth under 18 30.00 50.00 65.00

Collegiate 50.00 50.00 85.00

Family of 3 Dues 68.00 103.00 148.00

Each added member over 3 2.00 2.00

ADDITIONAL MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS:

FAA Life Membership $225.00

FAA Spouse Life Membership 60.00

NFAA Life Membership 700.00

NFAA Spouse Life Membership 100.00

NFAA Senior Life Membership 210.00 (Age 65+)

NAA Life Membership 1,500.00

NAA Life Membership over 65 750.00

Make Checks to FAA and send to: Florida Archery Association, Inc

If you shop with Amazon you can help the NFAA Foundation at no cost to
you. Go to smile.amazon.com and select the NFAA Foundation. Remember, i

you want Amazon to donate to National Field Archery Association Foundatiorf

you need to start each shopping session at the URL http://smile.amazon.com,
and they will donate 0.5% of the price of your eligible purchases.
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2016 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR

Current Top 10 Male & Top 10 Female
FAA Unmarked 3-D, FAA NAA Indoor, FAA NFAA Indoor, FAA Marked 3-D, FAA
International, FAA Field,

After:

FEMALE
Rank Points
1 107
2 91
3 66
4 57
5 54
6 50
6 50
8 a7
9 44
10 37
10 37
12 29
13 28
14 26
15 23
16 22
17 18
17 18
19 17
20 16
20 16
20 16
MALE
Rank Points
1 82
2 79
3 74
4 73
5 57
6 55
7 52
8 45
9 42
10 40
11 39
12 31
12 31
14 29
15 28
15 28
17 27
18 25
19 20
19 20

Sydney Sullenberger
Melanie White
Gabriella Colbert
Angelica Ramirez
Hala Skelton
Heather Johnson
Sarah Shelley
Alicia Aviles
Amber Swaim
Mackenzie DiGiacomo
Sandy Pettitt
Tatyana Muntyan
Alexis Truong
Blanca Ramirez
Emily Smith

Alex Zyuleta-Visser
Katlyn Riner
Makayla Russell
Diane Watson

Katie Leonard
Meagan Petitt
Danielle Edelmann

Shawn Hughes
James Harden
Jesus Rodriguez (Paco)
Bill Kelly
Johnnie Cooper
Joe Loureiro
Scott Eurich
Shane Siers

Jake Pettitt

Vins Grimm
Brent Gandy
Jeff Markey
Andre Shelby
Donald Cuadra
Angel Ramirez
Ric Lyons

Kevin Frye
Charlie Wilder
Angel Rodriguez
Mike Marlow

Style

Style

Div

Div

3 >>>U’O>;-<U’O>U’-<>-<0>-<)>-<U’O

wn

>PPOPODBPDPOOBPDADPOTNODLOD>

Club

Club

Score Shot
Tampa Bay
Everglades
X-terminators
Brevard

Gator

Lee County

Lee County

Ft Lauderdale
(Central)

Gold Coast
(Central)

Gold Coast
National Armory
Brevard
X-terminators
Gold Coast
(North)

Tampa Bay
(Central)
National Armory
Tampa Bay
Sarasota

Score Shot
Lee County
Gator

Ft Lauderdale
(Central)
Brevard

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
(North)
(Central)
(North)
Ridge
Sarasota
(North)

Ft Lauderdale
Brevard
Gasparilla
Lekatchka
Gator
Brevard
Tallahassee

Remaining State Championships: FAA FITA, FAA TARGET, FAA FITA Field.

Visit FAA on the Web@www.floridaarchery.org




2017 SCHEDULE

DATE LOCATION
21-Jan The Villages
28-29 Jan Delray Beach
10-12 Feb Las Vegas NV
12-Feb The Villages

16-19 Feb Foley AL
3-5 Mar Miami Springs
4-Mar The Villages
Mims
9-12 Mar Ft Benning GA
10-12 Mar?  Newberry
18-19 Mar Cincinnati OH
25-Mar The Villages
1-2 Apr Lakeland
6-9 Apr Paris TX
29-30 Apr Sarasota
29-Apr The Villages
11-14 May Appling GA
13-May The Villages
27-28 May  Gainesville
27-28 May  Gainesville
1-4 Jun London KY
4-Jun The Villages
3-11 June Birmingham AL
16-25 Jun Metropolis IL
17-18 Jun Delray Beach
1-Jul Newberry
28-30 Jul Yankton SD
31Jul-1 Aug  Yankton SD
3-6 Aug Cullman AL
16-17 Sep Ft Lauderdale
23-Sep The Villages
8-Oct The Villages
21-22 Oct Delray Beach
18-19 Nov Newberry
18-19 Nov Ft Lauderdale
19-Nov The Villages
2-Dec
8-10 Dec Homestead
9-Dec The Villages

CLUB

The Villages

Gold Coast
Vegas Shoot

The Villages

ASA

Miami Springs
The Villages
X-Terminators
Tampa Bay JOAD
ASA

Easton Newberry
NFAA National
The Villages
Ridge Archers
ASA

Sarasota

900 Round

ASA

The Villages
Gator Bowmen
Gator Bowmen
ASA

The Villages
National Senior
ASA

Gold Coast
Easton Newberry
NFAA National
NFAA Directors'
ASA

Ft Lauderdale
The Villages

The Villages

Gold Coast
Easton Newberry
Ft Lauderdale
The Villages
Florida Senior
Everglades

The Villages

TYPE SHOOT

NFAA Indoor (Outdoor)
FAA Unmarked 3-D

World Archery Festival
NAA Indoor (Outdoor)
Hoyt Pro/Am

FAA Indoor Champ

NFAA Indoor (Outdoor)
FAA Indoor Champ

FAA Indoor Champ

Team Realtree Pro/Am
FAA Indoor Champ

Indoor

900 Round

FAA Marked 3-D

Easton Pro/Am

FAA International

Villages Local Senior Games
New Breed Leupold Pro/Am
900 Round

FAA Field

SE Field

Tru Ball Axcel Pro/Am

900 Round

Games

S3DA CH + Mathews Pro/Am
Sunshine State Games
FAA JOAD Ch

Field

Meeting

ASA Classic

FAA FITA Ch

900 Round

Classic 600 Round

FAA Target Ch

FAA FITA Field Ch

FAA FITA Field Ch

900 Round

Games

Everglades Open (NAFAC?)
900 Round




ward

DIVISION

CFFS
CFFS

Y F Oly
Y M Oly

YFFS
YFFS

YFFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YA F BB
YA F BHFS

YAFFS

YAMFS
YAMFS

SSMLB
MS M Trad
SS M BH

AMBB

SMBB

SS M BB

MS M BB
AFOly

A M Oly
A M Oly

S M Oly
S M Oly

SSF Oly

SS M Oly

ARCHER

Sydney Sullenberger
Sarah Shelley

Mackenzie DiGiacomo
Edwin Reyes

Sydney Sullenberger
Gabriella Colbert

Alicia Aviles
Austin Hall

Josiah Hughes
Louis Epperson

S Brooke Couch
Chlesea McGowan

Hala Skelton

Paco Rodriguez
Pierce Shuey

Johnny Rollen
Gary Rollins
Johnny Robinson
Tim White

Tim White
Garrie Miller
Jerry Stemich
Julia Francis

Dacian Breazu
Ramon Reyes

John Hall
Joe Epperson

Angie Olds

Larry Michael

CLuB

Tampa Bay
Lee County

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Tampa Bay
X-Terminators
National
Armory
Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay
(Northwest)
(Central)
(North)

Gator

Ft Lauderdale
Brevard

Gator
Daytona
Tri-State
Gator
Gator
Brevard
Gator
Newberry

Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast

Tri-State
(Northwest)

Brevard

(Central)

Field

558
538

384

376

517
500

457

520

498

501

252

483

517

538
520

294

378

339

419

413

349

443

405

457
402

441
450

392

321

Anml

285
283

230

214

282
280

274

281

285

278

160

272

282

287
275

212

245

172

232

259

225

255

260

275
226

264
257

203

232

Huntr

555
517

407

379

502
492

462

512

529

482

242

494

514

545
495

317

403

334

417

243

334

453

431

417
424

468
455

411

358

Total

1398
1338

1021

969

1301
1272

1193

1313

1312

1261

654

1249

1313

1370
1290

823

1026

845

1068

915

908

1151

1096

1149
1052

1173
1162

1006

911




N

N

MS M Oly
MS M Oly

S F BHFSL
S M BHFSL

MS M
BHFSL

SMFSL
SMFSL

SS M FSL

MS M FSL
MS M FSL

A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M
BHFS
MS M
BHFS

PMES
AFFS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMES
AMFS
AMES
AMFS

Don Planthaber
David Brandfass

Sandy Pettitt

Oliver Austin

John Gauger

Oliver Austin
Densel Landrum

Dale East

Norm Lewis
John Gauger

Dena Spray
Kevin Frye
Eric Kemble
Josh Larsen
Jon Coleman
Patrick McGowan
Chris Shelley
Scott Barrett
Bobby Wood
Charlie Wilder
Jake Pettitt
Carl Blevins
Carl Blevins
Pete Murphy

Joe Loureiro

Angelica Ramirez

Danielle Edelmann-

Pskowski
Amber Swaim
Shannon Ward

Sabrina McGowan

Megan Phillips

Vins Grimm
Shawn Hughes
James Harden
Shane Siers

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

(Central)

Tri-State

The Villages

Tri-State
X-Terminators

Tallahassee

The Villages
The Villages

(North)

Lekatchka
Lekatchka
Everglades
Lekatchka
(North)
Lee County
Tampa Bay
Gator

Gator
(Central)
Gator
Gator
Gator

Gold Coast
Brevard
Sarasota
(Central)
Brevard
(North)
Lee County
(North)
Lee County

Gator
(North)

424
250

415

484

438

474
467

497

443
442

434

530
517
524
505
519
498
519
482

534
522
496
500
411
524
534
524
488
482
470
431
555
547

547
537

226
180

243

245

233

273
270

279

267
243

267

284
285
280
285
281
273
275

284

284

276

279

254

286

288

283

273

283

272

275

288

288

289
288

453
197

424

468

433

476

501

480
450

442

528
525
517
514
500
495

535

514
497

499

433

533

542

507
509
483
477
504

555
548
539
547

1103
607

1082

1197

1104

1223
737

1277

1190
1135

1143

1342
1327
1321
1304
1300
1266
794

482

1353
1320
1269
1278
1098
1343
1364
1314
1270
1248
1219
1210
1398
1383

1375
1372-




1Ft2
2Ft2
3Ft2

N

1Ft2
2Ft2
3Ftw

N

N

AMFS
AMES
AMFS
AMES
AMFS
AMES
AMFS
AMES
AMFS
AMFS
AMES
A M BHFS
AMES
AMFS

SFFS

SMFS
SMES
SMFS
SMES
SMES
SMFS
SMES
SMFS
SMES
SMFS
SMES
SMFS

SSFFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

SSMFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

Bill Kelly

Jay Pskowski
Donald Cuadra
Kevin Frye
Angel Rodriguez
Scott Barrett
Ron Weinberg
Angel Ramirez
Nathan Spray
Russ Melching
Ryan Markey
Luke Detering
Joe Delcarmen
Matt Hall

Melanie White

James Harden
Jeff Markey
Ron Martin
Scott Eurich
Charlie Wilder
Greg Wilk
Johnnie Cooper
Ric Lyons
Frank Ogden
Russ Melching
Juan Meneses
Mark Glazier

Ann Grimes

Jake Pettitt
Johnny Perdue
David Ireland
Rich Pickles
Jay Siegel

John Laudicina

Robert Schofield
Randy Wheeler
Tony McDavid

Jim Brown

Blair Peterson
Ken Jones

Henry Pierce
Alex Toser
Harold Hall

Kevin Bergenroth

(Central)
Sarasota
Ft Lauderdale
Lekatchka
Brevard
Tampa Bay
(North)
Brevard
(North)
(Central)
Sarasota
Flagler
Flagler
Tampa Bay

Gold Coast

Gator
Saraosta
Lee County
Gold Coast
Gator
Flagler
(Central)
Gasparilla
Everglades
(Central)
Ft Lauderdale
Ridge

Ridge

(Central)

C Florida Arch
Citrus

The Villages
Gold Coast

Everglades

C Florida Arch
Ridge
Gator

Flagler

The Villages
Gold Coast
Ridge
Gator

Gold Coast
Gator

541
538
537
540
532
520
535
518
522
502
522
502
477
481

524

544
540
532
537
526
532
530
529

494
472
508

491

533
525
516
501
507

498

494
473
477

531
527
521
516
502
504
513

288
289
285
280
285
285
284
283
285
285
284
277
283
279

282

288
289
284
286
289
284
280
264
283
283
269
277

280

288
285
282
285
280

276

276
215
253

284
284
282
281
274
281
283

543
538
541
532
529
539
524
537
530
526
501
520
508
485

524

546
543
545
527
533
525
530
534
501
514
484

513

528
521
532
522
493

500

477
429

534
514
512
506
512
494
222

129
1372-

121
1365
1363
1352
1346
1344
1343
1338
1337
1313
1307
1299
1268
1245

1330

1378
1372
1361
1350
1348
1341
1340
1327
1295
1291
1225
785

1284

1349
1331
1330
1308
1280
1274-
54
1274-
39
1116
730

1349
1325
1315
1303
1288
1279
1018




HIGH CLUB 4 ARCHER TEAM
Sarasota 5358 Points
Jeff Markey 1372
Jay Pskowski 1365
Danielle Edelmann 1314
Ryan Markey 1307
2016'Stinshine State'Games — Field Results — 11 June 2016
ame City Sex  Bow Type
ONICA DREW Lehigh Acres F Bowhunter Freestyle
Coral
eanna Frauens Springs F Bowhunter Freestyle
ric Kemble North Port M Bowhunter Freestyle
evin Frye North Port M Bowhunter Freestyle
on Coleman North port M Bowhunter Freestyle
ill Coulter Davie M Bowhunter Freestyle
aniel Keyser Lehigh Acres M Bowhunter Freestyle
ohn Bozer Sarasota M Bowhunter Freestyle
Coral
arry Frauens Springs M Bowhunter Freestyle
North Ft
loyd Sawyer Myers M Bowhunter Freestyle
miami
regory knapp springs M Bowhunter Freestyle
anielle Edelmann Dade City F Freestyle
lizabeth Sanford Orlando F Freestyle
Sarah shelley naples F Freestyle
IAnn Grimes Lakeland F Freestyle
illiam Kelly Lakeland M Freestyle
hane Siers Ocala M Freestyle
ames Pskowski dade city M Freestyle
onald Cuadra Weston M Freestyle
Winter
ike Hope Haven M Freestyle
evin Dukes Ocala M Freestyle
ark Bianchi Lakeland M Freestyle
yan Smull Sarasota M Freestyle
ason Hillmann Ruskin M Freestyle
athan Spray Gainesville M Freestyle
d McNicholas Orlando M Freestyle
ustin Grothe Sarasota M Freestyle
yan Markey Sarasota M Freestyle
MERY DREW Lehigh Acres M Freestyle
hris shelley naples M Freestyle
anos Gyurka Sarasota M Freestyle

Age
Adult

Youth

Adult
Adult
Adult

Master
Senior

Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior

Silver Senior

Adult
Adult

Cub

Silver Senior

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Score

458

431

528
514
500

297

501
484

482

369

466

516
476

530

484

553
548
548
541

540
534
534
530
527
525
519
517
505
499
498
493

Resuyit
1

N




Master

im Brown Palm Coast M Freestyle Senior 531 1
Master
enry Pierce Auburndale M Freestyle Senior 499 2
Sun City Master
oger Niederhoff Center M Freestyle Senior 484 3
St Master
ack Cason Petersburg M Freestyle Senior 461
aniel Gyurka Sarasota M Freestyle PeeWee 350 1
AMES HARDEN Ocala M Freestyle Senior 548 1
ic Lyons Dade City M Freestyle Senior 536 2
regory Wilk Palm Coast M Freestyle Senior 525 3
ussell melching oldsmar M Freestyle Senior 524
uan Meneses Miami M Freestyle Senior 481
obert Bouchard Jr Sarasota M Freestyle Senior 458

ohn W (Johnny)

erdue, Jr Alturas M Freestyle Silver Senior 519 1
ohn Laudicina Miami M Freestyle Silver Senior 508 2
osiah Hughes riverview M Freestyle Youth 527 1
ylan Grothe Sarasota M Freestyle Youth 485 2
ensel Landrum Davenport M Freestyle Limited Senior 478 1
Oliver Austin Tallahassee M Freestyle Limited Senior 469 2
IRick DuBrueler Naples M Freestyle Limited Silver Senior 496 1
Ft Freestyle Limited
IPacian Breazu Lauderdale M Recurve Adult 472 1
Ft Freestyle Limited
on Planthaber Lauderdale M Recurve Silver Senior 392 1
Freestyle Limited
arry Michael Sarasota M Recurve Silver Senior Inc
Armando Acosta Miami M Longbow Adult 286 1
Quinn Phillpotts Cooper City M Longbow Young Adult 125 1
Master
Woe Simone Estero M Traditional Senior 315 1
Alberto Bartlett Miami M Traditional Silver Senior 399 1
2016 Sunshine State Games — 720 Results - 11 June 2016
ame City Bow Type Age Score Result
ulia Eckhoff Titusville F Barebow Bowman 539 1
ames Scheer The Villages M Barebow 60 298 1
orman Sosin The Villages M Barebow 60 282 2
rank Skvarek The Villages M Barebow 70 247 1
ail Gibson The Villages M Barebow 70 168 2




bouglas Rachuba
Pachary Doyle
Lustin Doyle
onald "Andie"
Anderson

Charles Lucas
Wohn Gauger

[Geneva Pobjoy

lHailey Renner

Vanessa Perez
IAmanda Martinez

SOFIA SANABRIA

[evin Gyurba
AHN SANABRIA

IGraham Pobjoy

Gabriella Colbert

Alicia Aviles
Austin Hall
[errick Blaisdell
van Cook
Amanda Velez

tevon Williams
ierce Shuey

Chandler

Sydney Sullenberger

Loxahatchee
Statesboro,
GA
Statesboro,
GA

Alachua

Titusville

Lady Lake

Sarasota

Sarasota

Valrico
Venice
Bradenton

TAMPA

Sarasota
TAMPA

Sarasota

Orlando

Tamarac

Valrico
Ruskin

Newberry

Ocala

Tampa

Melbourne
Sarasota

Barebow

Barebow
Compound
Barebow
Compound

Compound
Fingers
Compound
Fingers

Compound
Fingers

Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound

70

Bowman

Bowman

60

60

70

Yeoman

Yeoman

Bowman

Bowman

Bowman

Bowman

Bowman

Bowman

Bowman

Cub

Cub

Cub

Cub

Cub

Cadet

Cadet

Cadet
Cadet

145

481

474

502

487

478

546

254

701

662

598

452

513

500

488

630

619

709

666

645

598

617

602
568




Shullhammer
MMeagan Petitt

IAngelica Ramirez
lHeather Johnson

Shannon Ward

Angel Ramirez
Scott Barrett

Alfredo Perez
[:att Hall
ike McLeod
[avid Petitt
im Hopper
ay Siegel

tenneth E Jones
onald Fulmer

Steven Moretti

ackenzie DiGiacomo

ngelina Ossa

ennedy Campbell

ukas Law
alvin Parker
athan Graff

mily Smith
ophie Shepherd
ayla Canney
ayde Alderman
manda Drewke

[or‘cer Shellhammer

WMichelle O'Donnell

Valrico

Melbourne
Bonita Springs

Melbourne

Melbourne
Land O Lakes
Venice
Valrico

tamarac

Valrico
Pembroke
Pines

Sarasota
Pembroke
Pines

Pembroke
Pines

Bradenton

The Villages
Weston

Royal Palm
Beach
Dunedin
North Port

Clearwater
Dunedin
Dunedin

Titusville
Venice
Geneva
titusville
Clearwater

<=L
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Release

Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Compound
Release
Compound
Release
Compound
Release

Crosshow

Recurve
Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve

Junior

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

50

50

60

60

70

70

70

Adult

Bowman
Bowman
Bowman

Bowman
Bowman
Bowman

Cub
Cub
Cub
Cub
Cub

664

671

633

587

677

668

596

557

520

642

574

599

593

614

612

609

677

602
331
210

269
241
113

641
608
548
489
402




dein Reyes

Alexandria Zuleta-

isser
etsemani Perez

eagan Jones

Fndrew mcbride
ristan Turnbull

ffatyana Muntyan

erome Spielmann
amon Reyes

ohn Hall
Angie Olds

Suzanne Phillips

Eomar
akhmatullin

Amber Swaim
AMIONICA DREW

SOFIA SANABRIA
IBecky Paquin

Chelsea McGowan

eanna Frauens

evin Frye

ric Kemble

on Coleman
atrick Mcgowan
ason Vincent

AHN SANABRIA

ill Coulter

ddie First
aniel Keyser
ennis Lyles
arry Frauens
arry Paquin

Christopher Meisman

Wellington

Orlando
Venice
Lithia

St Petersburg
clearwater
Dunedin

DELRAY
BEACH

DELRAY
BEACH
Wellington

Tallahassee
Brevard

Homosassa

Lake Wales

riverview
Lehigh Acres

TAMPA
Beverly Hills
Fruitland Park
Coral Springs

North Port
North port
North port
Fruitland Park
Arcadia

TAMPA

Ft Lauderdale

Winter Haven
Lehigh Acres
Winter Haven
Coral Springs
Beverly Hills

M

-

TR

<

M Recurve

F Recurve
F Recurve
F Recurve

Recurve

M
M Recurve
M Recurve

F Recurve
M Recurve
M Recurve
M Recurve

F Recurve

F Recurve

BOT6ISURSHINEISTAIEIGAMES — 3-D Results — 12 June 2016

Barebow

Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle

Cub

Cadet
Cadet
Cadet
Cadet

Cadet
Cadet

Adult

Adult

Adult
50

60

70

Cub

Adult
Adult

Cub
Senior
Young Adult
Youth

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Cub

Master
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

507

619
431
108
461

289
259

613

537

334

573

469

482

191

285
234

285

298

266

295
288
282
273
245

INC

290
286
263
253
246

N

N

N

N




loyd Sawyer

orter
hellhammer
obert Bronson

obbie Hubbell

Dliver Austin

lHeather Johnson
Charlotte Dukes
Sabrina McGowan

[Geneva Pobjoy
SOFIA SANABRIA
ailey Renner

ichael W Parrish
MERY DREW

unter Parrish
evin Gyurba

acob Pietripali
AHN SANABRIA

tuart Daneman
obert Bouchard Jr

im Hopper

ohn Laudicina
hip Bianchi

North Ft
Myers

Sarasota
Wimacuma

Sarasota

Tallahassee

Bonita Springs
Ocala
Fruitland Park

Sarasota
Tampa
Sarasota

Sarasota

Ocala

Ocala
Lakeland
Winter Haven
Winter Haven

Englewood
Winter Haven
Ruskin

Ocala
Sarasota
Bradenton
Sarasota
Winter Haven
Lehigh Acres
Sarasota
Venice
Winter Haven

Sarasota
Sarasota
Tampa

Sarasota
Sarasota
Sarasota
Sarasota
Pembroke

Pines

Miami
Lakeland

=L
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Bowhunter Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle-

Limited

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle

Freestyle

Freestyle
Freestyle

Senior

Silver Senior
Silver Senior

Youth

Senior

Adult
Adult
Adult

Cub
Cub
Cub

Young Adult

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Cub

Cub

Cub
PeeWee

PeeWee

Senior
Senior

Senior

Silver Senior
Silver Senior

232

211
209

280

245

298
282
281

187
152
137

293

338
325+
325-

310

305

297
288
288
285
283
282
278
276
275
258
232
Inc

286
205
168
143
129

275
274

256

271
251

N

N




osiah Hughes riverview M  Freestyle Youth 300 1

ayden Jones Lithia M Freestyle Youth 241 2
ackenzie Royal Palm
iGiacomo Beach F  Freestyle Limited Recurve Youth 235 1
amon Reyes Wellington M  Freestyle Limited Recurve Adult 185 1
dwin Reyes Wellington M  Freestyle Limited Recurve Youth 222 1
Armando Acosta Miami M  Longbow Adult 198 1
Quinn Phillpotts Cooper City M  Longbow Young Adult 114 1
Aydar
ﬁakhmatullin Lake Wales M Traditional Adult 182 1
ey Quiles Tampa M Traditional Adult 101 2
Master
oe Simone Estero M Traditional Senior 248 1
eff Brogdon Lakeland M Traditional Senior 19 1
alph Dickson St Petersburg M Traditional Senior 141 2
Alberto Bartlett Miami M Traditional Silver Senior 214 1
IHal Miller Nokomis M Traditional Silver Senior 134 2
2016'Sunshine State Games — 900 Results — 12 June 2016
Eame City Sex Style Age Score  Result
athan Graff Dunein M Oly Cub 429 1
Angelina Ossa Dunedin F Oly Cub 688 1
mily Smith Titusville F Oly Youth 826 1
ophie Sheppard Vinice F Oly Youth 816 2
ayde Alderman Titusville F Oly Youth 763 3
etsemani Perez Venice F Oly Youth 743
ayla Canney Geneva F Oly Youth 698
manda Drewke Clearwater F Oly Youth 637

lexandria Zuleta-

isser Orlando Oly YA 830 1
iya Patel Oldsmar F Oly YA 578
atyana Muntyan Delray Beach F Oly Adult 826 1
acian Breazu Ft Lauderdale M Oly Adult 799 1
erome Spielmann Delray Beach M Oly Adult 795 2
ohn Hall Tallahassee M Oly Sr 798 1
Ossa D Feli[e Dunedin M Oly Sr 306 2
Angie Olds Melbourne F Oly SSr 748 1
Izon Planthaber Ft Lauderdale M Oly SSr 673 1
irk Rowley Palm Harbor M Oly SSr 603




ohn Zawicki
ue Phillips
ensel Landrum
ick DuBrueler
on Lucas
ndie Anderson
ohn Gauger
ary Meinberg
ichael Mcleod
ohn Bozer
Gregory Knapp
Vanessa Perez
Sarah Shelley
IAmanda Martinez
IGraham Pobjoy
Sydney Sullenberger

Gabriella Colbert
Alicia Aviles

erreck Blaisdell
ustin Hall
ylan Grothe

Amanda Velez

Bierce Shuey
evon Williams

IAbngelica Ramirez
anielle Edelmann-
skow
hannon Ward
lizabeth Sanford

ill Kelly

ngel Ramirez

ames Pskowski

cott Barrett
ike Hope

d McNicholas
ustin Grothe
att Hall
Ifredo Perez

Chandler Shellhammer

Ocala
Homosassa
Davenport

Naples
Titusville
Alachua

Lady Lake
Bradenton
Tamarac
Sarasota
Miami Springs

Venice
Naples
Bradenton

Sarasota

Valrico
Orlando
Tamarac

Ruskin
Valrico
Sarasota

Ocala

Melbourne
Tampa
Sarasota

Melbourne
Dade City
Orlando

Lakeland
Melbourne
Dade City
Land O Lakes
Winter Haven
Orlando
Sarasota
Valrico
Venice

<

< &

m M

n =L

- ==L

ST LELERER

Oly
Oly
FSL

FSL
FSL
FSL

FSL
BHFS
BHFS
BHFS
BHFS

FS
FS
FS

FS

FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS

FS

FS
FS
FS

FS

FS
FS
FS

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

SSr

MSr

Sr

SSr
SSr
SSr

MSr

YA

Adult

Sr

SSr

Cub
Cub
Cub

Cub

Youth
Youth
Youth

Youth
Youth
Youth

YA

YA
YA
YA

Adult

Adult
Adult
Adult

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

585

655

811

805
756
732

697

792

807

807

807

889
883
845

819

853
832
819

861
852
808

806

862
831
819

877

842
826
804

886
885
884
875
874
857
846
818
844

N




ames Harden
ussell Melching
uan Meneses
hom Wessels

andi Schlichting

ake Pettitt
ohn Lackey
ay Siegel
ohn Perdue
ony Lowe

enneth Jones
enry Pierce

teven Moretti
lexander Donatelli
oger Niederhoff
ack Cason

onald Fulmer

ames Collins
ulia Eckhoff
ose McCarty

atelyn Roundy

Olivia Diecidue
IMikae Provine

Christopher Meisman

Gerald Nichols

ames Scheer
om Dalton

rank Skvarek
ail Gibson

ouglas Rachuba

ichelle O'Donnell

Pachary Doyle

Wustin Doyle

MAward Division
C BO F Cpd
2 BO F Cpd
3 BO F Cpd
BO F Cpd
BO F Cpd

Ocala
Oldsmar
Miami
Sarasota

Sun City Center

Hudson
Bokeelia
Pembroke Pines
Altvras

St Petersburg

Pembroke Pines
Auburndale
The Villages
Bradenton

Sun City Center
St Petersburg
Bradenton

Tampa
Titusville
Reddick

Bradenton

Tampa
Tampa

St Petersburg
Lake Wales

The Villages
The Villages

The Villages
The Villages

Loxahatchee

Weston

Statesboro, Ga

Statesboro, Ga

2016 FAAJOAD - 12 June 2016

Distance Face
25 Meters 80
25 Meters 80
25 Meters 80
25 Meters 80
25 Meters 80

M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
F FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M FS
M Trad
F BB
F BB
F BB
F BB
F BB
M BB
M BB
M BB
M BB
M BB
M BB
M BB
F Xbow
BB
M GUEST
BB
M GUEST

Sydney Sullenberger
Makayla Russell
Vanessa Perez
Amanda Martinez
Alexandra Kaye

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr

SSr

SSr
SSr
SSr
SSr
SSr

MSr
MSr
MSr
MSr
MSr
MSr
MSr

Adult
Youth
Youth
Youth

YA
YA

YA
Sr

SSr
SSr

MSr
MSr
MSr

Adult

Cub

Cub

Club

Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay
Lekatchka

Tampa Bay
Gold Coast

881 1
851 2
835 3
806
503 1
864 1
848 2
837 3
836
768
862 1
840 2
821 3
820
801
779
332inc
624 1
454 1
357 2
187 3
126 1
15 Inc
407 1
487 1
573 1
526 2
602 1
547 2
477 3
877 1
792 1
742 2
Score
703
684
676
607
534




BO F Cpd
BO M Cpd

BO F BBR
BO F BBR
BO F BBR

BO M BBR

BO F Oly
BO F Oly
BO F Oly

BO M Oly
BO M Oly
BO M Oly

CU F Cpd
CU F Cpd

CU M Cpd
CU M Cpd
CU M Cpd

CUFOly
CUFOly
CUFOly
CUFOly

CU M Oly
CU M Oly

CAFCpd
CAFCpd

CA M Cpd
CA M Cpd

CA M Cpd

JF Cpd
JF Cpd
JF Cpd

CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly
CAFOly

CAMOly
CAMOly

25 Meters

25 Meters

30 Meters
30 Meters
30 Meters

30 Meters

30 Meters
30 Meters
30 Meters

30 Meters
30 Meters
30 Meters

30 Meters
30 Meters

30 Meters
30 Meters
30 Meters

50 Meters
50 Meters
50 Meters
50 Meters

50 Meters
50 Meters

50 Meters
50 Meters

50 Meters
50 Meters

50 Meters

50 Meters
50 Meters
50 Meters

60 Meters
60 Meters
60 Meters
60 Meters
60 Meters

60 Meters
60 Meters

80

80

122
122
122

122

122
122
122

122
122
122

80
80

80
80
80

122
122
122
122

122
122

80
80

80
80

80

80
80
80

122
122
122
122
122

122
122

Jade Benjamin
Hunter Riner

Jazmyn Fuentes

Hazel Rose McCarty

Reese Okon
Robert Alpizar

Mackenzie
DiGiacomo
Michelle Lopez
Ivanna Garrido

Rainey Hicks
Jake Bernstein
Joshua Garcia

Alicia Aviles
Gabriella Colbert

Austin Hall
Tate Green
Derreck Blaisdell

Emily Smith
Kiera Grover
Jayde Alderman
Isabella Banuchi

Edwin Reyes
Aidan Collins

Hala Skelton
Amanda Velez

Jesus Paco
Rodriguez
Devon Williams
Noah Gorgevski-
Sharpe

Meagan Petitt
Alexandra Wright
Katlyn Riner

Meghan Collins
Getsemani Perez
Claire Uliarri
Lauren Mendoza
Melody Summers

Jonathan Garner
Coleman Brady

Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay

Li'l Abner
Newberry
Gold Coast

Li'l Abner

Gold Coast
Li'l Abner
Li'l Abner

Perfect 10
Gold Coast
Perfect 10

Ft Lauderdale
X-Terminators

Tampa Bay
Georgia
Tampa Bay

X-Terminators
Spot On
X-Terminators
Gold Coast

Gold Coast
Spot On

Gator
Newberry

Ft Lauderdale
Tampa Bay

Perfect 10

Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay

Spot On
Lekatchka
Spot On
Gold Coast
Gold Coast

Georgia
Gold Coast

313

533

346
339
189

212

587
343
270

500
351
325

632
613

706
686
684

632
605
503

491
501

606
597

686
633

434

682
634
590

610
487
435
368
249

610
607




3 CA M Oly
CA M Oly
C JF Oly
2 JFOly
C JMOly
DIVISION Awd
CFFS C
CFFS 2
CFFS 3
Y F BB C
Y F BB 2
Y F FSLR C
Y F FSLR 2
Y M FSLR C
Y FFSL C
YFFS C
YFFS 2
YFFS 3
YFFS 3
YFFS
YMFS C
YMFS 2
YMFS 3
YMFS
YMFS
YAF BB C
YA F FSLR C
YA F BHFS C
YA F BHFS
YAFFS C
YAFFS 2
YA M FS C
AM LB C
SSM LB C
A M Trad C
A M BB C
A M BB 2
A M BB 3

60 Meters 122

60 Meters 122

70 Meters 122

70 Meters 122

70 Meters 122
ARCHER

Sydney Sullenberger
Sarah Shelley
Natalie Graves

Caitlin Willard
Laura Hughes

Mackenzie DiGiacomo
Whitnee Moesh

Edwin Reyes
Carolyn Willard

Mary Hunter Hite
Sydney Sullenberger
Garce Ann Clendenin
Gabriella Colbert
Alicia Aviles

Matthew Russell
Austin Hall
Josiah Hughes
Louis Epperson
Sammy Puckett

S Brooke Couch
Jenna Biggins

Chlesea McGowan
Nichole Willard

Hala Skelton
Lexie Martin

Jesus 'Paco’ Rodriguez
John Winker

Johnny Rollen

Gregg Powell

Christopher Willard
Tim White
Allen Hughes

Tyler Levanduski

Thaddeus Cook

Julia Francis
Emily Greco

Isaac Swinehart

State

FL
FL
GA

GA
NC

FL
NC

FL

GA

NC
FL
GA
FL
FL

GA
FL
FL
AL
GA

FL

GA

FL
GA

FL
GA

FL

NC

FL

FL

GA
FL
NC

Field

558
538
471

285
259

384
305

376

351

526
517
500
500
457

515
520
498
501
487

252

199

483
285

517
258

538

176

294

267

476
419
326

X's

78
49
18

39
36
14
16
11

27
36
24
24
18

13

34

50

12
10

Spot On

Gold Coast

Newberry
Spot On

Newberry

Animal

285
283
206

181
197

230
185

214
206

275
282
282
280
274

278
281
285
278
264

160
100

272
72

282
177

287
176
212
230

269
232
242

Hunter

555
517
459

287
256

407
258

379

287

520
502
490
492
462

528
512
529
482
499

242

233

494

514
323

545

120

317

267

476
417
309

604
278

446
411

636

>

s

67
25
12

24
28
19
14
11

27
36
35
20
20

15

37

52

Total

1398
1338
1136

753
712

1021
748

969

844

1321
1301
1272
1272
1193

1321
1313
1312
1261
1250

654

532

1249
357

1313
758

1370

472

823

764

1221
1068
877




AM BB

SMBB
SMBB

SS M BB

AFFSLR

AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR
AMFSLR

SMFSLR
SMFSLR

SS F FSLR

SS M FSLR

MS M FSLR
MS M FSLR
MS M FSLR

S F BHFSL

S M BHFSL

SS M BHFSL

SMFSL
SMFSL

SS M FSL
SS M FSL
SS M FSL

A F BHFS
A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS
S M BHFS

SS M BHFS
SS M BHFS

MS M BHFS
MS M BHFS

Glen Baxter

Tim White
Glen Baxter

Garrie Miller
Julia Francis

Jean-Luc Espinet
Curtis Balusek
Brett Adams
Ramon Reyes

John Hall
Joe Epperson

Angie Olds
Jeff Powelson

Don Planthaber
Jake Veit
David Brandfass

Sandy Pettitt
Oliver Austin
Frank Smith

Oliver Austin
William Randolph

Chuck May
Dale East
Bill Millican

Krissy Marrall
Dena Spray

Buster Marrall
Kenney Weaver
Lloyd Wilson

Josh Larsen

James Godlewski
Anthony Escobedo
Patrick McGowan
Chris Shelley

Charlie Wilder
Larry Painter

Jake Pettitt
Hugh Johnson

Carl Blevins
Terry Williams

KY

FL
KY

FL

FL

GA
GA
NC
FL

FL
AL

FL

GA

FL
GA
FL

FL

FL

KY

FL
GA

KY
FL
GA

GA
FL

GA
N
SC
FL
GA
GA
FL
FL

FL
GA

FL
GA

FL
GA

451

413

349

405

486
466
457
402

441
450

392

407

424
379
250

415

484

490

474
421

514
497
462

462
434

527
529
526
524
511
505
519
498

534
505

522
455

500
450

12

12

17

18

14

31
27
16

10
10

40
43
42
32
30
30
33
21

52
23

36
12

30
12

259

225

260

267
270
262
226

264
257

203

220

226
248
180

243

245

263

273
245

283
279
270

238
267

288
276
283
280
282
281
281
273

284
274

284
244

279
276

243

334

431

475
479
452
424

468
455

411

397

453
372
197

424

468

477

476
448

506
501
466

450
442

531
539
519
517
518
519
500
495

535
509

514
446

499
460

16
14
14

13

10

oo

11

14

22

13
10

27
19

42
56
32
36
34
32
30
24

49
25

41
16

32
25

451

915

908

1096

1228
1215
1171
1052

1173
1162

1006

1024

1103
999
607

1082

1197

1230

1223
1114

1303
1277
1198

1150
1143

1346
1344
1328
1321
1311
1305
1300
1266

1353
1288

1320
1145

1278
1186




fIMS M BHFS

PMFS
PMES

AFFS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMES
AMFS
AMFS
AMES
AMES
AMFS
AMES
AMES

AMES

AMES

AMES
AMES
AMFS
AMES
AMES
AMFS
AMES

SMFS
SMES
SMFS
SMFS
SMES
SMFS

SMES

SMES
SMFS
SMES
SMES

SSFFS

N

Flt

Flt

Flt

Flt

Pete Murphy

James Malone
Joe Loureiro

Allison Dalton
Danielle Edelmann-
Pskowski

Gretchen Pruett
Amber Swaim
Sabrina McGowan

Justin Hutchens
Shawn Hughes
James Harden
Calvin Dykes
Shane Siers

Jay Pskowski
Jackie Norris
Brad Brannon
Patrick Sinal
Bernie Rosser

Joel Tate

Tony Miller

Chris Hite
Luke Detering
Todd Moesh
Brian Barnett
Aron Dalton
Joe Delcarmen
Matt Hall

Locksley Hutchins
James Harden
Wayne Johnson
Johnny Finger
Greg Wilk

Steve Cissell

Ray Essex

Steve Carson
James Gregory
Tony Miller
Jim Naquin

Ann Grimes

FL

KY
FL

SC

FL
GA
FL
FL

NC
FL
FL
SC
FL
FL
NC
GA
GA
KY

NC

NC

NC
FL
NC
NC
SC
FL
FL

SC
FL
SC
SC
FL
KY

KY

NC
SC
NC
Ne

FL

411

550
524

528

524
494
488
470

549
547
547
545
537
538
539
542
521
522

528

517

512
502
502
506
497
477
481

550
544
536
536
532
520

519

513
537
526
494

491

10

74
41

28

36
33
16
19

65
63
56
61
55
51
45
55
39
39

45

42

20
22
29
27
26
15
16

68
56
47
46
44
38

38

33
47
34
23

30

254

287
286

284

283
274
273
272

286
288
289
284
288
289
290
286
283
286

279

277

278
277
278
268
280
283
279

285
288
289
286
284
285

283

279
288
282
273

280

433

550
533

536

507
509
509
477

550
548
539
545
547
538
535
526
537
532

524

526

512
520
507
507
502
508
485

545
546
545
536
525
532

522

504

513

73
33

46

22
33
22
16

59
60
53
56
74
46
45
48
43
41

39

37

28
35
33
28
29
22
18

51
57
60
44
42
41

37

21

34

1098

1387
1343

1348

1314
1277
1270
1219

1385
1383
1375
1374
1372
1365
1364
1354
1341
1340

1331

1320

1302
1299
1287
1281
1279
1268
1245

1380
1378
1370
1358
1341
1335

1324

1296
825
808
767

1284




SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

SSMFS

SSMFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

NN

Flt

Flt

Eddie Whobrey
Jake Pettitt

Tony Montgomery
Jerry Hoppe
Emmett Tyree
Johnny Perdue

David Ireland

Gary Raymer

David Lain
Tony McDavid
Johnny Lawson

Jim Brown

Ken Jones
Lynwood Bunn
Clay Caudill
Kevin Bergenroth
John Boutin

KY
FL
KY
TN
Ne
FL

FL

KY

NC
FL
SC

FL
FL
GA
KY
FL
NC

537
533
525
528
524
525

516

521

497
477

531
521
509
493
513
480

60
42
43
39
36
36

35

36

19
21

38
35
36
24
32
17

285
288
283
283
282
285

282

283

281
253

284
282
284
273
283
252

544
528
531
526
528
521

532

521

499

534
512
516
493
222

68

37

46

46

35

48

43

24

40
47

21
14

1366
1349
1339
1337
1334
1331

1330

1325

1277
730

1349
1315
1307
1259
1018
732




2016 NFAA Field Championship, Darrington, Washington — Florida Shooters

RCHER DIVISION PLACE FIELD HUNTER ANIMAL TOTAL
esse Broadwater Pro M FS 2nd 644 646 584 1874
ala Skelton YAFFS 3rd 527 521 568 1616
im Brown MS M FS 9th 511 519 566 1596
ale East SS M FSL 2nd 500 499 547 1546
ensel Landrum SM FSL 2nd 488 476 537 1501
liver Austin S M BHFSL 2nd 460 472 547 1479
ulia Francis A F FSLR 3rd 436 394 520 1350
ary Lashley MS M Trad 2nd 347 381 434 1162

im Gross A Mtrad Sth 322 367 386 1075
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	HIGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS – C   MAP
	Club Address                              7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876
	KINGS POINT ARCHERY CLUB – C
	President: T Steven Nicholson  610-216-9153   307 Kinneret Way, Sun City Center 33573
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